1
Product Catalogue
WOODWORKING
2
3
After more than 30 years of constant development
and refinement ETP HYDRO-GRIP maintains its posi-
tion as the unquestioned leader among hydraulic tool

demanding environments. The use of stainless steel
for the sleeve and the new seals around the pressur-
izing screw mean that the sleeve and the tool can be
ultrasonically cleaned as one unit, saving you both
time and money.
The special shape with a flat balance surface makes
handling your HYDRO-GRIP even easier and more
stable. This new HYDRO-GRIP naturally gives you
all the usual benefits of our products, quick, easy
and precise assembly, perfect centering and maxi-
mum repeatability.
11
HYDRO-GRIP CIR Stainless steel
*) The CIR Ø50 has two, threaded M5-holes for carrier pegs, on a 70 mm pitch diameter. See page 39 for more information.
Type D D1 D2 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1 N
CIR-40/50-75 40 50 100 64 14 10.5 65 15 8.5 10 75 55 8
CIR-40/60-55 40 60 104 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 55 35 8
CIR-40/60-75 40 60 104 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 55 8
CIR-40/60-95 40 60 108 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 95 75 8
CIR-40/60-115 40 60 112 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 95 8
CIR-50/60-55* 50 60 104 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 55 35 8
CIR-50/60-75* 50 60 104 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 55 8
CIR-50/60-95* 50 60 108 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 95 75 8
CIR-50/60-115* 50 60 112 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 95 8
CIR 1 13/16"/60-75 1 13/16" 60 104 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 55 8
Sleeve for interchangeable tool assembly that can be used with different tools. The
tool should be bolted to the sleeve’s collar. Several tools can be mounted simultaneously.
Pressurizing is carried out with an allen T-wrench.
12
13
HYDRO-GRIP CI
N
SleeveS fOR GeneRAl wOODwORkInG
Sleeve for interchangeable tool assembly that can be used with different tools. The
tool should be bolted to the sleeve’s collar. Several tools can be mounted simultaneously.
Pressurizing is carried out with an allen T-wrench.
*)  The CI Ø45 sleeve has two carrier pegs, 8,5 x 5 mm.
**) The CI Ø50 has two, threaded M5-holes for carrier pegs, on a 70 mm pitch diameter. See page 39 for more information.
Type D D1 D2 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1 N
CI-40/50-75 40 50 100 64 15 10,5 65 15 8,5 10 75 55 8
CI-40/60-75 40 60 102 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 75 55 8
CI-40/60-95 40 60 108 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 95 75 8
CI-40/60-115 40 60 108 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 115 95 8
CI-40/60-140 40 60 114 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 140 115 10
CI-45/60-95* 45 60 108 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  95 75 8
CI-45/60-140* 45 60 114 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  140 115 10
CI-50/60-75** 50 60 102 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 75 55 8
CI-50/60-95** 50 60 108 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 95 75 8
CI-50/60-115** 50 60 108 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 115 95 8
CI-50/60-140** 50 60 114 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 140 115 10
CI-1 1/2"/50-135 1 1/2" 50 106 64 15 10,5 65 15 8,5 10 135 115 8
CI-1 13/16"/60-115 1 13/16" 60 108 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 115 95 8
CI-2 1/8"/65-135 2 1/8" 65 117 80 15 10,5 80 15 8,5 10 135 110 10
14
BI-1 1/2"/50-135 1 1/2" 50 106 83 64 15 10.5 65 15 8.5 10 135 100 115 8
BI-1 13/16"/60-75 1 13/16" 60 102 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 40 55 8
BI-1 13/16"/60-115 1 13/16" 60 108 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 80 95 8
BI-1 13/16"/65-85 1 13/16" 65 108 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 8.5 10 85 50 65 8
BI-1 13/16"/65-135 1 13/16" 65 117 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 8.5 10 135 95 110 10
BI-2 1/8"/65-85 2 1/8" 65 108 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 8.5 10 85 50 65 8
BI-2 1/8"/65-135 2 1/8" 65 117 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 8.5 10 135 95 110 10
*)  The BI Ø45 sleeve has two carrier pegs, 8,5 x 5 mm.
**) The BI Ø50 has two, threaded M5-holes for carrier pegs, on a 70 mm pitch diameter. See page 39 for more information.
Type D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1 L2 N
BI-40/50-75 40 50 100 83 64 15 10.5 65 15 8.5 10 75 40 55 8
BI-40/60-75 40 60 102 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 40 55 8
BI-40/60-95 40 60 108 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 95 60 75 8
BI-40/60-115 40 60 108 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 80 95 8
BI-40/60-140 40 60 114 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 140 100 115 10
BI-45/60-75* 45 60 102 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 75 40 55 8
BI-45/60-115* 45 60 108 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 115 80 95 8
BI-50/60-75** 50 60 102 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 40 55 8
BI-50/60-95** 50 60 108 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 95 60 75 8
BI-50/60-115** 50 60 108 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 80 95 8
BI-50/60-140** 50 60 114 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 140 100 115 10
N
HYDRO-GRIP BI
Sleeve for interchangeable tool assembly, the same basic construction as the CI
but also has a thread and locking nut. This means the sleeve can be easily switched
between different tools. Several tools can be mounted to the same sleeve. Pressur-
izing is carried out with an allen T-wrench.
SleeveS fOR GeneRAl wOODwORkInG
15
HYDRO-GRIP C
Sleeve for interchangeable tool assembly which can easily be switched between differ-
ent tools. The tool is fastened to the sleeve by bolts through the collar. Several tools can be
mounted simultaneously on the same sleeve. Pressurizing is carried out with a high pressure
grease pump. This allows the use of longer sleeves.
SleeveS fOR GeneRAl wOODwORkInG
Type D D1 D2 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1
C-40/50-115 40 50 83 64 10 6 65 15 5,5 10 115 95
C-40/60-75 40 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 75 55
C-40/60-95 40 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 95 75
C-40/60-115 40 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 115 95
C-40/60-140 40 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 140 120
C-40/60-215 40 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 215 195
C-45/60-75* 45 60 93 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  75 55
C-45/60-95* 40 60 93 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  95 75
C-45/60-115* 45 60 93 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  115 95
C-45/60-140* 45 60 93 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  140 120
C-45/60-240* 45 60 93 74 15 10,5 70 M5 8,5  240 220
C-50/60-75** 50 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 75 55
C-50/60-95** 50 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 95 75
C-50/60-115** 50 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 115 95
C-50/60-140** 50 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 140 120
C-50/60-190** 50 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 190 170
C-50/60-230** 50 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 8,5 10 230 210
C-60/70-233 60 70 105 86 15 9 85 15 9 10 233 213
C-1 1/2"/50-85 1 1/2" 50 83 64 15 10,5 65 15 10 10 85 65
C-1 1/2"/50-135 1 1/2" 50 83 64 15 10,5 65 15 10 10 135 115
C-1 13/16"/60-75 1 13/16" 60 93 74 15 10,5 75 15 10 10 75 55
C-1 13/16"/65-85 1 13/16" 65 98 80 15 10,5 80 15 10 10 85 65
C-1 13/16"/65-135 1 13/16" 65 98 80 15 10,5 80 15 10 10 135 115
C-1 13/16"/65-185 1 13/16" 65 98 80 15 10,5 80 15 10 10 185 165
C-2 1/8"/65-85 2 1/8" 65 98 80 15 10,5 80 15 10 10 85 65
C-2 1/8"/65-135 2 1/8" 65 98 80 15 10,5 80 15 10 10 135 115
*)  The C Ø45 sleeve has two carrier pegs, 8,5 x 5 mm.
**) The C Ø50 has two, threaded M5-holes for carrier pegs, on a 70 mm pitch diameter. See page 39 for more information.
16
Type D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1 L2
B-40/50-75 40 50 83 83 64 10 6.0 65 15 5.5 10 75 40 55
B-40/50-115 40 50 83 83 64 10 6.0 65 15 5.5 10 115 80 95
B-40/60-75 40 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 40 55
B-40/60-95 40 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 95 60 75
B-40/60-115 40 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 80 95
B-40/60-140 40 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 140 105 120
B-40/60-165 40 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 165 130 145
B-40/60-215 40 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 215 180 195
B-45/60-75* 45 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 75 40 55
B-45/60-95* 45 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 95 60 75
B-45/60-115* 45 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 115 80 95
B-45/60-140* 45 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 140 105 120
B-45/60-190* 45 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 190 155 170
B-45/60-240* 45 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 70 M5 8.5 240 205 220
B-50/60-75** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 40 55
B-50/60-95** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 95 60 75
B-50/60-115** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 115 80 95
B-50/60-140** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 140 105 120
B-50/60-190** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 190 155 170
B-50/60-230** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 230 195 210
B-50/60-240** 50 60 93 90 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 240 205 220
B-60/70-75 60 70 105 105 86 15 10.5 85 15 9 10 75 40 55
B-60/70-190 60 70 105 105 86 15 10.5 85 15 9 10 190 155 170
HYDRO-GRIP B
Sleeve for interchangeable tool assembly, the same basic construction as the BI with a

B-1 13/16"/65-185 1 13/16” 65 98 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 9 10 185 150 165
B-2 1/8"/65-85 2 1/8" 65 98 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 9 10 85 50 65
B-2 1/8"/65-135 2 1/8" 65 98 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 9 10 135 100 115
B-2 1/8"/65-185 2 1/8" 65 98 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 9 10 185 150 165
SleeveS fOR GeneRAl wOODwORkInG
18
*) The AI Ø50 has two, threaded M5-holes for carrier pegs, on a 70 mm pitch diameter. See page 39 for more information.
**) The AI-1 1/4"/40 has two tool fastening holes.
N
HYDRO-GRIP AI
Sleeve for permanent tool assembly. Made in short lengths to allow for a light press fit.
The tool and HYDRO-GRIP should be bolted together. Pressurizing is carried out with an
allen T-wrench.
SleeveS fOR GeneRAl wOODwORkInG
Type D D1 D2 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1 N
AI-40/50-55 40 50 83 64 10 6 65 15 5.5 10 55 35 6
AI-40/60-55 40 60 93 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 55 35 6
AI-50/60-55* 50 60 93 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 55 35 6
AI-50/60-75* 50 60 93 74 14 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 75 55 6
AI-50/65-75* 50 65 98 80 15 10.5 80 15 8.5 10 75 55 6
Type D D1 D2 D4 D5  D6 D7 D8 H K L L1 N
AI-1 1/4"/40-55** 1 1/4" 40 83 55 15 10.5 55 15 9 10 55 35 6
AI-1 1/2"/50-55 1 1/2" 50 93 64 15 10.5 65 15 8.5 10 55 35 6
AI-1 13/16"/60-55 1 13/16" 60 93 74 15 10.5 75 15 8.5 10 55 35 6

8n
O-ring
30°
60°
Typ D  Tol. D1  Tol. D2 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 H K L L1
AAH-40/60-75 40 G6 60 m6 96 74 15 10,5 75 15 78 8,5 10 75 45
AAH-50/60-75 50 G6 60 m6 96 74 15 10,5 75 15 78 8,5 10 75 45
AAH-1 13/16"/60-75 1 13/16" G6 60 m6 96 74 15 10,5 75 15 78 8,5 10 75 45
HYDRO-GRIP AH
HYDRO-GRIP AAH
21
SleeveS fOR TOOlS wITH lARGe InTeRnAl DIAMeTeRS
*)  The BL-45 sleeve has two carrier pegs, 8,5 x 5 mm.
**)  The BL Ø50 has two, threaded M5-holes for carrier pegs, on a 70 mm pitch diameter. See page 39 for more information.
Type D D2 L L1 L2
BL-45/100-75* 45 70 75 45 60
BL-50/100-75** 50 75 75 45 60
BL-45/100-115* 45 70 115 85 100
BL-50/100-115** 50 75 115 85 100
HYDRO-GRIP Bl
Sleeve for interchangeable tool assembly. Has a thread and locking nut. This means the
sleeve can be easily switched between different tools. Pressurizing is carried out with a
high pressure grease pump, axially in the sleeve’s flange.

SleeveS fOR lARGe SPInDle DIAMeTeRS
HYDRO-GRIP 60-80 mm
A range of sleeves for permanent or interchangeable tool assembly for large machine spin-
dle diameters. Naturally, with the same excellent precision as all other HYDRO-GRIP sleeves
but in a new larger size range, for 60 or 80 mm machine spindle diameters. For more detailed
information refer to the main section for each sleeve type.
Type D D2 L L1
A-60/70-55 60 70 55 35
A-60/70-75 60 70 75 55
Type D D2 L L1
B-60/70-75 60 70 75 40
B-60/70-190 60 70 190 170
Type D D2 L L1
C-60/70-233 60 70 233 213
Type D D2 L L1
AI-60/70-55 60 70 55 35
AI-60/70-75 60 70 75 55
Type D D2 L L1
BI-60/70-75 60 70 75 40
24
DI-30/55-86
SleeveS fOR SUPPORT BeARInGS
HYDRO-GRIP DI-30/55-86

25
°
6
29
HYDRO-GRIP eI-40/80-92
Sleeve for permanent tool assembly and machines with hexagonal spindle profile. The
sleeve is supplied with an internal hexagonal insert that can be used in either end of the
sleeve. Safety disc is not included.
Safety disc
complete
N
SleeveS fOR flOOR MAnUfACTURInG AnD PROfIlInG
for machines with hexagonal spindle profile
30
Type D L L1 B K N
AEI-35/60-55 35 55 35 10 43 6
AEI-35/60-70 35 70 50 10 43 6
AEI-40/60-55 40 55 35 12 47 6
AEI-40/60-70 40 70 50 12 47 6
N
HYDRO-GRIP AeI
Sleeve for permanent tool assembly and spindles with keys.
HYDRO-GRIP eI
Sleeve for permanent tool assembly and spindles with keys.
Type D D1 B L N
EI-35/80-90 35 48 10 43 6
EI-40/80-90 40 53 12 47 6
SleeveS fOR flOOR MAnUfACTURInG AnD PROfIlInG
for machines with keys
N
31
Typ D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 L L1 L2 N
AEI-100/130-50 100 g6 130 H6 153 140 140 153 50 30 15 8
1
1
2
2

05
0,
09
+
n
nD3
120°
3x
15°120°3x
83x M
L1
AL-carrier.ring AL-ring
N
HYDRO-GRIP AI 100/120-60
Typ D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 L L1 L2 N
AI-100/120-60 100 g6 120 H6 153 130 136,5 153 136,5 60 40 15 8
Sleeve for permanent tool assembly
and spindles with keys. Supplied with an
aluminum tool ring.
Sleeve for permanent tool assembly.